URET

CHPANY



20210311000121990 1/4 \$43.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/11/2021 12:10:01 PM FILED/CERT

Western Surety Company

NOTARY PUBLIC BOND					
THE STATE OF ALAE	BAMA,				
Jefferson	COUNTY			-	
KNOW ALL PERSON	S BY THESE PRESENTS:		Bond No. <u>63068</u>	<u>970N</u>	
That we,Bro	oke Nicole Grissom		· · .	_,	
of Alabama, as S TWENTY-FIVE		y bound unto the	State of Alabama, DOLLARS (\$ \$25,	in the sum of 000.00,	
4.7 5 Etc. 34 2 5 4 200	nich well and truly to be made a		•	•	
Alabama. Sealed with our se	als and dated this	day of Marc	h	021	
The condition of Notaty Public on the	the above obligation, That whe	reas the above bound I	Principal was duly apported in the term	ointed to the office of of	
yearsarom the date of	Notary Commission in State of A	P. 3 11202	•		
•	Principal shall faithfully perform e obligation to be void, otherwise	n and discharge all the	duties of said office d	uring his continuance	
		Buon	1).col 4	(L.S.) Principal	
		WESTERN	SURETY	OMPANY	
By Appointed Agent of Su	Anita K. Brennema			Vice President (L.S.)	
Taken and approved t	his day of	March	2021		
•			<u> 5.5</u>	Judge of Probate	
THE STATE OF ALAE	SAMA, COUNTY	ОАТ	'H OF OFFICE		
I. Nelis	sa Ekstrano		ear that I will support th	ne Constitution of the	
United States and the	Constitution of the State of Alab	ama, so will as I contin	ue a citizen thereof; an	d that I will faithfully	
Subscribed and sweday of POYLOW	orn to before me this 22.	OTAR	AGE AGE		
Form 1312-A-4-2020	Notary Pub	olic STATE NAME OF THE PARTY OF	ALIANIA TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Principal	

HERICAS

LDEST

ONDIN

OMPANIES CACACACACACACA

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA **COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA** , before me, a Notary Public in and Paul T. Bruflat for said County, personally appeared ____ personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed, sealed and executed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and further acknowledge that the said instrument and the execution thereof to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. والمناج والمناج والمناج والمنافق والمنافق والمنافق والمنافق والمنطق والمنافق والمناف IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal, the day and year last above written. P. DAHL Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires June 18, 2025

20210311000121990 2/4 \$43.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/11/2021 12:10:01 PM FILED/CERT

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul I. Brutiat	<u> </u>	_ of	Sioux Fails		
State of	South Dakota	, its regu	larly elected _	Vice Presider	ıt	
as Attorney-in-Fa	act, with full power and	authority hereby c	onferred upon	him to sign, execu	te, acknowledg	e and deliver for
	as Surety and as its ac			-	_	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	•			•
One NOTAL	RY PUBLIC		•			<u> </u>
		.		•		•
bond with bond r	number <u>63068970</u>	<u>N</u>	<u> </u>		, ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for BROOKE N	NICOLE GRISSOM	-		•		•
	e penalty amount not to	exceed: \$25.000	0.00		-	
. ao i mioipai ni m	o pondity, amount not to	<i>у с</i> уссы, <u>ү — у с с с</u>			•	
Western Sure	ty Company further certif	fies that the following	is a true and ex	act copy of Section	7 of the by-laws	of Western Surety
	pted and now in force, to-					
	onds, policies, undertakin any by the President, Sec	— ·	, ,			
Board of Directors	may authorize. The Pre	esident, any Vice Pres	sident, Secretary	, any Assistant Secre	etary, or the Trea	asurer may appoint
	or agents who shall have any for the validity of any					
	ich officer and the corpora	- ,	— •			
	Vhereof, the said WE	•		_		executed by its
Vice President	with the co	rporate seal affixed	this <u>02</u>	day <u>of Feb</u>	ruary	_, <u>2021</u> .
		•				
ATTEST		·	W E	STERN SU	RETY C	MPANY
	X Molar	n/	—	7	15.11	
	I Nelson	, Assistant Secretary	Ву		Paul T Bri	uflat, Vice President
					i duyi. Dit	andt, vice i resident
					THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	
•		0210311000121990 3/				
-	' Sh	nelby Cnty Judge of	Probate, AL			
	· Ø3	3/11/2021 12:10:01	PM FILED/CERT	į		
OTATE OF OOL!	TI DAKOTA)			_		A COLOR TO
STATE OF SOU	TH DAKOTA SS			•		
COUNTY OF MII			-			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
	,	•			TANGE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	3.88 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
On this	02day of	February	_, <u>2021</u>	•	tary Public, per	sonally appeared
	Paul T. Bruflat	<u></u>	_ and	L. Nelson	•	
	e duly sworn, acknowle	-		- •		
	ecretary, respectively,		RN SURETY C	COMPANY, and ac	knowledged sa	aid instrument to
	act and deed of said Co		., ·		•	,
. S	M DENT	Š				_
S	NOTARY PUBLIC	Š		1	Sent	

To validate bond authenticity, go to <u>www.cnasurety.com</u> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

My Commission Expires March 2, 2026

Notary Public

Form F1975-11-2020



RIDER

To be	be attached to and form part of Bond No. 63068970N	<u> </u>
It is and	s hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between Wester BROOKE NICOLE GRISSOM	n Surety Company
that	t instead of as originally written; the bond is changed or revised i	n the particulars checked below:
	Principal Name changed to:	
	Principal Address changed to:	
	Vehicle/Vessel/Hull Information changed to:	20210311000121990 4/4 \$43.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
	Lost Instrument Information changed to:	03/11/2021 12:10:01 PM FILED/CERT
	Identification Number changed to:	
	Penalty Amount changed to:	
	Additional or Event Location:	
	Effective Date changed to:	
	Expiration Date changed to:	
X	The following bond information changed: COUNTY CHANGE	D TO: SHELBY
of clarify. This	in ho event shall Western Surety Company's total liability for the part the bond, regardless of the number of years the lains made or the number of renewal premiums payable or paid further understood and agreed that all other terms and company. Rider becomes effective on the 10th day of February and this 10th day of February , 2021.	s bond remains in force, the number
•	WES	TERNSURETY COMPANY
	By:	Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

Form F9586